	-2004
	·
Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔ □ □ □ 10267	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Daniel J. Mendez	Name: Visto Corporation
Mason Ng	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Merger ☐ Merger	
	Street Address: 275 Shoreline Drive, Suite 300
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
	City:Redwood Shores State:CA Zip: 94065
Execution Date: February 2, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	0 -
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/637,267	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Tatal for (27.05D 2.44)
Name: Robert D. Becker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	M. Authorized to be observed to deposit account
2004 LNUELLER 00000107 501847 10637267	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
8021 40.00 BA	
l ————————————————————————————————————	8. Deposit account number: 50-1847
Street Address: Manatt, Phelps & Phillips, LLP.	
4004 Dana Mili Dana Daillian O	
1001 Page Mill Road, Builing 2	
City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94304	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	~ M/ Fabrury 10, 2004
Jinntung Su, Reg. No. 42,174 Name of Person Signing	Signature February 10, 2004 Date
1	Signature Date or sheet, attachments, and documents
Total number of pages including/cove	a aneer, anachinents, and documents

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

Patent

Attorney Docket: 25587-069

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, Daniel J. Mendez; and Mason Ng (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNORS"), have invented a certain invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR

PREVENTING ACCESS TO DATA ON A COMPROMISED REMOTE DEVICE for which

application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on August 8, 2003, and

WHEREAS, Visto Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of

the laws of the Delaware and having its place of business 275 Shoreline Drive, Suite 300 Redwood

Shores, CA 94065, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive

right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal

protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in

any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its

successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all

Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its

territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said

application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal

equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the

same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal

equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this

Assignment.

Application No.: 10/637,267

Filed: August 9, 2003

20102079.1

PATENT

REEL: 014975 FRAME: 0618

Attorney Docket: 25587-069

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Executed this 2 day of February	, 2004, at
•	Watt
State of California SS: County of San Mala	(fignature)
County of XI and Magazin	and almost a late for a first instrument to be highly from
act and deed this 1 day of Daniel J. Mendez	and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/ber free
act and deed this JNJ day of	A RAI SHAHROK
Seal	X Laj Staluch IRAJ SHAHROK (Notary Public) (Notary Public)
***************************************	(Notary Public)
IRAJ SHAHROK Commission # 1435437 Notary Public - California San Mateo County	
My Comm. Expires Sep 15, 2007	
Executed this 2 day of February	_, 2004, at Belivont, (A.
0 . 1 . 1 - m. 2	(Signature)
State of County of San Mater) SS:	/
	almost ladged the foregoing instrument to be hig/her free est and
deed this 2nd day of	cknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and
deed and Sever, day of	× Log Sha Cuck ATTORNEY AT LAW
Seal	X May Statuck ATTORNEY AT LAW
*****	(Notary Public)
IRAJ SHAHROK	
Commission # 1435437	A 12
Notary Public - California & San Mateo County	200 WX
A Comm Buston A Comm	

2

RECORDED: 02/13/2004

Application No.: 10/637,267

Filed: August 9, 2003

20102079.1

REEL: 014975 FRAME: 0619